

PH: 810-824-0046

email: district12MIHA@gmail.com

PH: 810-650-2678

email: district12MIHA@gmail.com

## Michigan Interscholastic Horsemanship Association District 12 Scholarship Fundraiser Open Show Saturday, September 7, 2024 @ 9:00 AM Goodells County Park, Goodells, MI 48027

NAME: AGE: EMAIL:						
		<u>Pleasure</u>		Gymkahna (%)		
_	1)	Western Fitting & Showing	21)	Pole Bending (13 & Under)		
_	2)	English Fitting & Showing	22)	Pole Bending (14-19)		
	3)	English Equitation Walk/Trot (15 & Under)*	23)	Pole Bending (20 & Over)		
	4)	English Equitation Walk/Trot (16 & Over)*	24)	Stake Race (13 & Under)		
	5)	English Equitation (13 & Under)	25)	Stake Race (14-19)		
	6)	English Equitation (14 - 18 )	26)	Stake Race (20 & Over)		
	7)	English Equitation (19 & Over)	27)	Indiana Flags (13 & Under)		
_	8)	English Equitation Sweepstakes (Open) #	28)	Indiana Flags (14-19)		
_	9)	English Bareback (15 & Under)	29)	Indiana Flags (20 & Over)		
_	10)	English Bareback (16 & over)	30)	Cloverleaf (13 & Under)		
_	11)	Western Equitation Walk/Trot (15 & Under)*	31)	Cloverleaf (14-19)		
_	12)	Western Equitation Walk/Trot (16 & Over)*	32)	Cloverleaf (20 & Over)		
_	13)	Western Equitation (13 & Under)	33)	Cloverleaf Sweepstakes (Open) #	ŧ	
_	14)	Western Equitation (14 - 18)	34)	Down & Back (13 & Under)		
_	15)	Western Equitation (19 & over)	35)	Down & Back (14-19)		
_	16)	Western Equitation Sweepstakes (Open) #	36)	Down & Back (20 & Over)		
_	17)	Western Bareback (13 & Under)	37)	Keyhole (13 & Under)		
_	18)	Western Bareback (16 & over)	38)	Keyhole (14-19)		
_	19)	Ranch Riding (15 & Under)	39)	Keyhole (20 & Over)		
_	20)	Ranch Riding (16 & Over)	40)	2 Person Relay (Open)		
* - Horse & Rider Combination not to particpate in any other riding classes # - Sweepstakes Winners to be awarded 50% Payback for classes with 10 or more riders % - Gymkahna Classes may be Divided differently at Show Committees Discretion - High Point Winners for Pleasure & Gymkahna to Receive Gift Baskets  Rules & Regulations:				Fee Discription:  Blanket Entry Fee for Pleasure Classes \$30.00  Blanket Entry Fee for Gymkahna Classes \$30.00  If not Blanket Fee, Per Class Entry Fee \$6.00  Sweepstakes Entry Fee (Per Class) \$8.00		
- Current MIHA rules apply - Formal Show Attire Optional - Rulebook Located at www.miha.or			-	High Point Entry Fee (Pleasure / Gymkahna Day Stall Fee:	\$6.00 \$15.00	
- Non-MIHA participants must clean stalls and dispose of manure in pit located behind the open pavillion Day Stall Fee: \$15.00						
- Judge's decisioin is final for all class placings. No prizes awarded for classes except sweepstakes  TOT.					AL:	
- Show Committee has final decision on any issues pertaining to rules and regulations - Negative Coggins required for admission to show grounds					gned Back Number	
					Silva Back Halliser	
Registration and Deadlines - Fill in required information and place a check mark next to classes you wish to particpate in - Register in person day of show or email entry form to district12MIHA@gmail.com at least 48 hours before the show date - Exihibitors and riders are welcome to register for additional classes throughout the show						
		Liability Disclaimer		Media Disclaimer		
The Michigan Interscholastic Horsemanship Association (MIHA) - District 12 Fundraiser Open Show operates under the Michigan Equine Activity Liability Act. The show organizers, its affiliates, and / or individuals assisting at this show will not be individually or collectively responsible for any loss, damage or injury to any person, horse, or property in connection with this show.			I give permission to the Michigan Interscholastic Horsemanship Association to take photographs and / or record video and / or audio or otherwise record images and likenesses of me and / or my property and to use these for, promotional, online, social media and / or marketing materials.			
	person, norse,	or property in connection with this show.				
Sig	nature:			(If under 18 Years Old)		
		Contact Info	rmation:			
∟inda Taylo	r - District 12 Cha			cebook.com/mihadistrict12		

Website: www.mihadistrict12.org